

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 2709/2023

CM no. 6465/2023

Najeeba Anjum

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sajad Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

20.10.2023

Notice in the main as well as in CM returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within one week.

Put up on 01.12.2023.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, Order impugned shall stay and status quo be maintained.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
20.10.2023
"Imtiyaz"