

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2709/2023  
CM(6465/2023)  
CM(6907/2023)

**NAJEEBA ANJUM**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Ms Urba Naseer, Adv and Mr. Sajid Ahmad Bhat, Adv vice  
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.  
(HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION)**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, Advocate  
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA  
Mr. Asif Gul, Advocate vice  
Mr. Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

05.08.2025

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 5 and 6.
2. Rests of the respondents are directed to file reply within four weeks, with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List on 03.09.2025.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

05.08.2025

"Adil Ismail"