

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2709/2023

NAJEEBA ANJUM

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate vice
Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA for R-1 and 2
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-5 and 6
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Mariya Ashraf, Advocate for R-3 and 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.09.2025

Let the response be filed within a period of two weeks positively.

List on 29.10.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

03.09.2025
Akfil Dev