

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 2709/2023**

Najeeba Anjum

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Adv, vice Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Adv.

**Vs.**

UT of JK and Ors.

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms. Nadia Abdullah, AC, vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.  
Ms Mariya Ashraf, Adv, vice Mr. S. Faisal Qadiri, Sr. Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**29.10.2025**

01. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 5 and 6.

03. Rest of the respondents shall file their reply within a period of four weeks, which, however, shall be last and final opportunity. It is made clear that in case reply as directed above is not filed within the aforesaid period, right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter will be heard on its own merits.

04. List on 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2024.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**29.10.2025**  
"Shamim Dar"