

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2709/2023

NAJEEBA ANJUM

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate
Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA vice
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA (R- 1 & 2)
Mr. Sikander Hayat, Advocate vice
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate (R- 3 & 4)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

13.02.2026

1. Reply stands filed by respondent No. 5 & 6.
2. Meanwhile, reply if any, by rest of the respondents by or before next date of hearing.
3. List on 24.03.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

13.02.2026

“Adil Ismail”